TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the names of the conveying parties inadvertently omitted from the filing previously recorded on Reel 004077 Frame 0064. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Agreement.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Outdoors Inc.		09/29/2009	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN
Johnson Outdoors Watercraft Inc.		09/29/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics LLC		109/29/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Johnson Outdoors Gear LLC		109/29/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Johnson Outdoors Diving LLC		109/29/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Under Sea Industries, Inc.		09/29/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Techsonic Industries, Inc.		09/29/2009	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent
Street Address:	500 First Avenue
Internal Address:	Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	National Association: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 94

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3011985	3X
Registration Number:	1973308	ALL TERRAIN
Registration Number:	2890879	BOWGUARD 360°
Registration Number:	1285369	CANNON
Registration Number:	1926493	CAPRI

TRADEMARK 900145484 **REEL: 004079 FRAME: 0845**

Registration Number:	2171200	CARLISLE
Registration Number:	2313677	COMPANION
Registration Number:	1571771	DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	2780542	E-DRIVE
Registration Number:	1619960	ELITE
Registration Number:	1627191	ELITE
Registration Number:	2171511	EUREKA
Registration Number:	2068073	EUREKA!
Registration Number:	2863733	EUREKA!
Registration Number:	1720356	EUREKA!
Registration Number:	1641312	EUREKA!
Registration Number:	2937676	EXTRASPORT
Registration Number:	3169378	ESCAPE
Registration Number:	3140044	ESCAPE
Registration Number:	2289025	FISHEYE
Registration Number:	1860304	FISHIN' BUDDY
Registration Number:	2857076	FISHINGGPS
Registration Number:	2294427	FORECASTER
Registration Number:	3544770	FORTREX
Registration Number:	884970	FREIGHTER
Registration Number:	3374104	GALILEO
Registration Number:	1699134	GENESIS
Registration Number:	2223710	GUIDE
Registration Number:	2378607	GUIDE
Registration Number:	1851342	HIFLOAT
Registration Number:	1678364	HUMMINBIRD
Registration Number:	1200317	HUMMINBIRD
Registration Number:	1201888	HUMMINBIRD
Registration Number:	2295847	HUNTSMAN
Registration Number:	883721	JET SNORKEL
Registration Number:	903415	JETFIN
Registration Number:	1324272	LCR
Registration Number:	2898041	MATRIX
Registration Number:	2215277	MAXXUM
Registration Number:	1487402	MINN KOTA
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004079 FRAME: 0846

Registration Number:	1974046	MINN KOTA
Registration Number:	1300391	
Registration Number:	2864914	
Registration Number:	3064318	
Registration Number:	3208607	
Registration Number:	2350055	NECKY
Registration Number:	3659501	NOVA
Registration Number:	1957775	OLD TOWN
Registration Number:	616461	OLD TOWN
Registration Number:	2733409	ONE-TOUCH
Registration Number:	2564716	PIRANHA
Registration Number:	2340230	POLARIS
Registration Number:	2451149	POLY LINK 3
Registration Number:	2878060	QUADRABEAM
Registration Number:	2384701	RANGER
Registration Number:	3392492	RTEQ
Registration Number:	855484	S
Registration Number:	3579015	S SCUBAPRO
Registration Number:	1844323	SCRAMBLER
Registration Number:	777307	SCUBAPRO
Registration Number:	1884830	SCUPPER PRO
Registration Number:	2890166	SELECTIVE FISH ID+
Registration Number:	3388975	SIDE IMAGING
Registration Number:	381413	SILVA
Registration Number:	2207817	SILVA
Registration Number:	2805862	SMARTCAST
Registration Number:	1874430	SNORKEL PRO
Registration Number:	2974239	SOLITAIRE
Registration Number:	2780918	SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT
Registration Number:	2290228	STARTER
Registration Number:	2935345	STORMSHIELD
Registration Number:	2491161	STORMSHIELD
Registration Number:	1805928	SWIFTWATER
Registration Number:	3204606	TECH4O
Registration Number:	3199901	TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS TRADEMARK

REEL: 004079 FRAME: 0847

Registration Number:	1234331	TECHSONIC
Registration Number:	3357989	TERROVA
Registration Number:	1636182	THE STORMSHIELD
Registration Number:	1701955	TIMBERLINE
Registration Number:	3544878	TRAXXIS
Registration Number:	2749088	TREKKER
Registration Number:	3389468	TRIM-N-TROLL
Registration Number:	1814691	TWIN TUBE
Registration Number:	2433965	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	3197219	VECTOR
Registration Number:	2647021	VENUS
Registration Number:	2814223	WEATHERSENSE
Serial Number:	77617392	CAMP TRAILS
Serial Number:	77816243	DOWN IMAGING
Serial Number:	77209359	EXTRASPORT
Serial Number:	77616479	I PILOT
Serial Number:	77616376	I-PILOT
Serial Number:	77750844	SUB-GEAR
Serial Number:	77762240	SWITCHFIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	10/16/2009

Total Attachments: 54

source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page1.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page2.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page3.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page4.tif

source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page5.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page6.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page7.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page8.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page9.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page10.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page11.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page12.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page13.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page14.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page15.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page16.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page17.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page18.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page19.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page20.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page21.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page22.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page23.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page24.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page25.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page26.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page27.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page28.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page29.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page30.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page31.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page32.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page33.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page34.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page35.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page36.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page37.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page38.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page39.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page40.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page41.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page42.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page43.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page44.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page45.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page46.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page47.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page48.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page49.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page50.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page51.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page52.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page53.tif source=10-16-09 Johnson Corrective-TM#page54.tif

10/14/2009 6:06:27 PM PAGE 14/018 Fax Server

O: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/13/2009 900145154

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Outdoors, Inc.		09/29/2009	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent	
Street Address:	500 First Avenue	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15219	
Entity Type:	National Association: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 94

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3011985	3X
Registration Number:	1973308	ALL TERRAIN
Registration Number:	2890879	BOWGUARD 360°
Registration Number:	1285389	CANNON
Registration Number:	1928493	CAPRI
Registration Number:	2171200	CARLISLE
Registration Number:	2313677	COMPANION
Registration Number:	1571771	DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	2780542	E-DRIVE
Registration Number:	1619960	ELITE
Registration Number:	1627191	ELITE
Registration Number:	2171511	EUREKA
Registration Number:	2068073	EUREKAI
Registration Number:	2863733	EUREKA!

CH \$2365.00 3011985

Registration Number: 1641312 EUREKA Registration Number: 2937676 EXTRASPORT Registration Number: 3199378 ESCAPE Registration Number: 3140044 ESCAPE Registration Number: 2289025 FISHEYE Registration Number: 1860304 FISHIN BUDDY Registration Number: 2857076 FISHINGGPS Registration Number: 2294427 FORECASTER Registration Number: 3544770 FORTREX Registration Number: 884970 FREIGHTER Registration Number: 1699134 GENESIS Registration Number: 223710 GUIDE Registration Number: 1851342 HIFLOAT Registration Number: 1878384 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 120188 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 120188 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 289847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX	Registration Number:	1720356	EUREKA!
Registration Number: 2837676 EXTRASPORT Registration Number: 3189378 ESCAPE Registration Number: 3140044 ESCAPE Registration Number: 2289025 FISHEYE Registration Number: 1860304 FISHIN'BUDDY Registration Number: 2857076 FISHIN'BUDDY Registration Number: 2294427 FORECASTER Registration Number: 3544770 FORTREX Registration Number: 384970 FREIGHTER Registration Number: 3374104 GALLEO Registration Number: 1869134 GENESIS Registration Number: 223710 GUIDE Registration Number: 2378807 GUIDE Registration Number: 1851342 HIFLOAT Registration Number: 1878384 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 3832415 JETFIN Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX <td>Registration Number:</td> <td>1641312</td> <td>EUREKA!</td>	Registration Number:	1641312	EUREKA!
Registration Number: 3140044 ESCAPE Registration Number: 2289025 FISHEYE Registration Number: 1860304 FISHIN BUDDY Registration Number: 2857076 FISHINGOPS Registration Number: 2294427 FORECASTER Registration Number: 3544770 FORTREX Registration Number: 384970 FREIGHTER Registration Number: 3374104 GALILEO Registration Number: 1699134 GENESIS Registration Number: 2278907 GUIDE Registration Number: 2378907 GUIDE Registration Number: 1851342 HIFLOAT Registration Number: 1878384 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 383721 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 216277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1300391 MINN KOTA <	Registration Number:	2937676	EXTRASPORT
Registration Number: 2289025 FISHEYE Registration Number: 1860304 FISHIN' BUDDY Registration Number: 2857076 FISHINGGPS Registration Number: 2294427 FORECASTER Registration Number: 3544770 FORTREX Registration Number: 884970 FREIGHTER Registration Number: 3374104 GALILEO Registration Number: 1698134 GENESIS Registration Number: 223710 GUIDE Registration Number: 2378607 GUIDE Registration Number: 1851342 HIFLOAT Registration Number: 1678364 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1200317 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 883721 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1467402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 2864914 MINN KOTA	Registration Number.	3169378	ESCAPE
Registration Number: 1860304 FISHIN'BUDDY Registration Number: 2857076 FISHINGGPS Registration Number: 2294427 FORECASTER Registration Number: 3844770 FORTREX Registration Number: 884970 FREIGHTER Registration Number: 884970 FREIGHTER Registration Number: 1698134 GALILEO Registration Number: 2223710 GUIDE Registration Number: 2378807 GUIDE Registration Number: 1851342 HIFLOAT Registration Number: 1878384 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1200317 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 883721 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 303415 JETFIN Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 3064318 MINN KOTA	Registration Number:	3140044	ESCAPE
Registration Number: 2857076 FISHINGGPS Registration Number: 2294427 FORECASTER Registration Number: 3844770 FORTREX Registration Number: 384970 FREIGHTER Registration Number: 3374104 GALILEO Registration Number: 1698134 GENESIS Registration Number: 2223710 GUIDE Registration Number: 2378807 GUIDE Registration Number: 1851342 HIFLOAT Registration Number: 1878364 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1200317 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 903415 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2298041 MATRIX Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 2864914 MINN KOTA	Registration Number:	2289025	FISHEYE
Registration Number: 2294427 FORECASTER Registration Number: 3544770 FORTREX Registration Number: 884970 FREIGHTER Registration Number: 3374104 GALILEO Registration Number: 1699134 GENESIS Registration Number: 2223710 GUIDE Registration Number: 2378807 GUIDE Registration Number: 1951342 HIFLOAT Registration Number: 1678364 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1200317 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 289847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 903415 JETSNORKEL Registration Number: 1924272 LCR Registration Number: 2988041 MATRIX Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1974046 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 3084318 Registration Number: Registration Number: 3508075 NECKY	Registration Number:	1860304	FISHIN' BUDDY
Registration Number: 3544770 FORTREX Registration Number: 884970 FREIGHTER Registration Number: 3374104 GALILEO Registration Number: 1699134 GENESIS Registration Number: 2223710 GUIDE Registration Number: 1851342 HIFLOAT Registration Number: 1978364 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1200317 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 883721 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 903415 JETFIN Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 3084914 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 3084914 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 3084918 MINN KOTA </td <td>Registration Number:</td> <td>2857076</td> <td>FISHINGGPS</td>	Registration Number:	2857076	FISHINGGPS
Registration Number: 884970 FREIGHTER Registration Number: 3374104 GALILEO Registration Number: 1698134 GENESIS Registration Number: 2223710 GUIDE Registration Number: 1851342 HIFLOAT Registration Number: 1878364 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1200317 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 903415 JETFIN Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 289041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 Registration Number: 2864914 Registration Number: 3064318 Registration Number: 3559501 Registration Number: 3659801 NOVA<	Registration Number:	2294427	FORECASTER
Registration Number: 3374104 GALILEO Registration Number: 1699134 GENESIS Registration Number: 2223710 GUIDE Registration Number: 2378907 GUIDE Registration Number: 1851342 HIFLOAT Registration Number: 1878364 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1200317 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 883721 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 903415 JETFIN Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 2864914 Registration Number: 2864914 Registration Number: 3064318 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 3859501	Registration Number:	3544770	FORTREX
Registration Number: 1699134 GENESIS Registration Number: 2223710 GUIDE Registration Number: 1851342 HIFLOAT Registration Number: 1678364 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1200317 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 883721 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 903415 JETFIN Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 2864914 Registration Number: 2864914 Registration Number: 3064318 Registration Number: 3064318 Registration Number: 3859501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	884970	FREIGHTER
Registration Number: 2223710 GUIDE Registration Number: 1851342 HIFLOAT Registration Number: 1878364 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1200317 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 883721 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 903415 JETFIN Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 2864914 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 3084318 MR Registration Number: 3208607 MECKY Registration Number: 3859501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	3374104	GALILEO
Registration Number: 2378807 GUIDE Registration Number: 1851342 HIFLOAT Registration Number: 1678364 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1200317 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 883721 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 903415 JETFIN Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 2864914 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 3084318 MR Registration Number: 3208607 MECKY Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	1699134	GENESIS
Registration Number: 1851342 HIFLOAT Registration Number: 1678364 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1200317 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 883721 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 903415 JETFIN Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 2864914 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 3064318 MECKY Registration Number: 2350055 NECKY Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	2223710	GUIDE
Registration Number: 1678364 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1200317 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 883721 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 903415 JETFIN Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 Registration Number: Registration Number: 2864914 Registration Number: Registration Number: 3084318 Registration Number: Registration Number: 2350055 NECKY Registration Number: 3658501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	2378607	GUIDE
Registration Number: 1200317 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 883721 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 903415 JETFIN Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 2864914 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 3064318 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 3208007 MECKY Registration Number: 2350055 NECKY Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	1851342	HIFLOAT
Registration Number: 1201888 HUMMINBIRD Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 883721 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 903415 JETFIN Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 2864914 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 3084318 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 3208607 MECKY Registration Number: 2350055 NECKY Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	1678364	HUMMINBIRD
Registration Number: 2295847 HUNTSMAN Registration Number: 883721 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 903415 JETFIN Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1974046 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 Registration Number: Registration Number: 3084318 Registration Number: Registration Number: 2350055 NECKY Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	1200317	HUMMINBIRD
Registration Number: 883721 JET SNORKEL Registration Number: 903415 JETFIN Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1974046 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 Registration Number: 2864914 Registration Number: 3064318 Registration Number: 2350055 NECKY Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	1201888	HUMMINBIRD
Registration Number: 903415 JETFIN Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1974046 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 2864914 Image: Control of the control of	Registration Number:	2295847	HUNTSMAN
Registration Number: 1324272 LCR Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1974046 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 Registration Number: Registration Number: 3064318 Registration Number: Registration Number: 2350055 NECKY Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	883721	JET SNORKEL
Registration Number: 2898041 MATRIX Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1974046 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 Registration Number: 2864914 Registration Number: 3084318 Registration Number: 3208607 Registration Number: 2350055 NECKY Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	903415	JETFIN
Registration Number: 2215277 MAXXUM Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1974046 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 Registration Number: 2864914 Registration Number: 3084318 Registration Number: 3208607 Registration Number: 2350055 NECKY Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	1324272	LCR
Registration Number: 1487402 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1974046 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 Registration Number: 2864914 Registration Number: 3084318 Registration Number: 3208807 Registration Number: 2350055 NECKY Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	2898041	MATRIX
Registration Number: 1974046 MINN KOTA Registration Number: 1300391 Registration Number: 2864914 Registration Number: 3064318 Registration Number: 3208607 Registration Number: 2350055 Registration Number: 3659501 Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	2215277	MAXXUM
Registration Number: 1300391 Registration Number: 2864914 Registration Number: 3064318 Registration Number: 3208607 Registration Number: 2350055 Registration Number: 3659501 Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	1487402	MINN KOTA
Registration Number: 2864914 Registration Number: 3064318 Registration Number: 3208607 Registration Number: 2350055 NECKY Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	1974046	MINN KOTA
Registration Number: 3064318 Registration Number: 3208607 Registration Number: 2350055 NECKY Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	1300391	
Registration Number: 3208607 Registration Number: 2350055 NECKY Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number.	2864914	
Registration Number: 2350055 NECKY Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	3084318	
Registration Number: 3659501 NOVA Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	3208607	
Registration Number: 1957775 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	2350055	NECKY
	Registration Number:	3659501	NOVA
Registration Number: 616461 OLD TOWN	Registration Number:	1957775	OLD TOWN
	Registration Number.	616461	OLD TOWN

Registration Number: 2584716 PIRANHA Registration Number: 2340230 POLARIS Registration Number: 2451149 POLY LINK 3 Registration Number: 2289701 RANGER Registration Number: 3392492 RTEQ Registration Number: 855484 S Registration Number: 855484 S Registration Number: 1844323 SCRAMBLER Registration Number: 1844323 SCRAMBLER Registration Number: 1844323 SCUBAPRO Registration Number: 2890166 SELECTIVE FISH ID+ Registration Number: 3388975 SIDE IMAGING Registration Number: 381413 SILVA Registration Number: 2207817 SILVA Registration Number: 2805862 SMARTICAST Registration Number: 2874239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 249161 STORMSHIE	Registration Number:	2733409	ONE-TOUCH
Registration Number: 2451149 POLY LINK 3 Registration Number: 2878060 QUADRABEAM Registration Number: 2384701 RANGER Registration Number: 3392492 RTEQ Registration Number: 855484 S Registration Number: 3578015 S SCUBAPRO Registration Number: 184323 SCRAMBLER Registration Number: 1884830 SCUPPER PRO Registration Number: 2880166 SELECTIVE FISH ID+ Registration Number: 388875 SIDE IMAGING Registration Number: 381413 SILVA Registration Number: 2207817 SILVA Registration Number: 2805862 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 2805862 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 2874239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2290228 STARTER Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 3189901	Registration Number:	2564716	PIRANHA
Registration Number: 2878060 QUADRABEAM Registration Number: 2384701 RANGER Registration Number: 3392492 RTEQ Registration Number: 855484 S Registration Number: 3579015 S SCUBAPRO Registration Number: 1844323 SCRAMBLER Registration Number: 1884830 SCUPPER PRO Registration Number: 2890166 SELECTIVE FISH ID+ Registration Number: 3388975 SIDE IMAGING Registration Number: 381413 SILVA Registration Number: 2207817 SILVA Registration Number: 2805882 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 2874239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 3548	Registration Number:	2340230	POLARIS
Registration Number: 2384701 RANGER Registration Number: 3392492 RTEQ Registration Number: 855484 \$ Registration Number: 3579015 \$ SCUBAPRO Registration Number: 1844323 \$ SCRAMBLER Registration Number: 1884830 \$ SCUPPER PRO Registration Number: 2890166 \$ SELECTIVE FISH ID+ Registration Number: 3388975 \$ SIDE IMAGING Registration Number: 381413 \$ SILVA Registration Number: 2207817 \$ SILVA Registration Number: 2805662 \$ SMARTCAST Registration Number: 1874430 \$ SNORKEL PRO Registration Number: 2780918 \$ SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2290228 \$ STARTER Registration Number: 2493161 \$ STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 3204606 TECH4O Registration Number: 3367989 TEROVA Registration Number: 1836182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: <	Registration Number:	2451149	POLY LINK 3
Registration Number: 3392492 RTEQ Registration Number: 855484 S Registration Number: 1844323 SCRAMBLER Registration Number: 1844323 SCUBAPRO Registration Number: 1884830 SCUPPER PRO Registration Number: 2890166 SELECTIVE FISH ID+ Registration Number: 3388975 SIDE IMAGING Registration Number: 381413 SILVA Registration Number: 2805862 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 2806862 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 2806862 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 2806862 SMAR	Registration Number:	2878060	QUADRABEAM
Registration Number: 855484 S Registration Number: 3579015 S SCUBAPRO Registration Number: 1844323 SCRAMBLER Registration Number: 1884830 SCUPPER PRO Registration Number: 2890166 SELECTIVE FISH ID+ Registration Number: 3368975 SIDE IMAGING Registration Number: 381413 SILVA Registration Number: 2207817 SILVA Registration Number: 2805862 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 2874239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2974239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 290228 STARTER Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 3204806 TECH40 Registration Number: 3357989 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number:	Registration Number:	2384701	RANGER
Registration Number: 3579015 S SCUBAPRO Registration Number: 1844323 SCRAMBLER Registration Number: 1884830 SCUPPER PRO Registration Number: 2890166 SELECTIVE FISH ID+ Registration Number: 3388975 SIDE IMAGING Registration Number: 381413 SILVA Registration Number: 2207817 SILVA Registration Number: 2805662 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 1874430 SNORKEL PRO Registration Number: 2974239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2290228 STARTER Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 3204606 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 13357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: </td <td>Registration Number:</td> <td>3392492</td> <td>RTEQ</td>	Registration Number:	3392492	RTEQ
Registration Number: 1844323 SCRAMBLER Registration Number: 777307 SCUBAPRO Registration Number: 1884830 SCUPPER PRO Registration Number: 2890166 SELECTIVE FISH ID+ Registration Number: 3388975 SIDE IMAGING Registration Number: 381413 SILVA Registration Number: 2207817 SILVA Registration Number: 2805862 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 1874430 SNORKEL PRO Registration Number: 2974239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2290228 STARTER Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 3204608 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1234331 TECHSONIC Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: <td>Registration Number:</td> <td>855484</td> <td>s</td>	Registration Number:	855484	s
Registration Number: 777307 SCUBAPRO Registration Number: 1884830 SCUPPER PRO Registration Number: 2890166 SELECTIVE FISH ID+ Registration Number: 3388975 SIDE IMAGING Registration Number: 381413 SILVA Registration Number: 2207817 SILVA Registration Number: 2805862 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 1974430 SNORKEL PRO Registration Number: 2974239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2780918 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 3204808 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration	Registration Number:	3579015	S SCUBAPRO
Registration Number: 1884830 SCUPPER PRO Registration Number: 2890166 SELECTIVE FISH ID+ Registration Number: 3388975 SIDE IMAGING Registration Number: 381413 SILVA Registration Number: 2207817 SILVA Registration Number: 2805862 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 1874430 SNORKEL PRO Registration Number: 2974239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2290228 STARTER Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 3204606 TECH40 Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: <td>Registration Number:</td> <td>1844323</td> <td>SCRAMBLER</td>	Registration Number:	1844323	SCRAMBLER
Registration Number: 2890166 SELECTIVE FISH ID+ Registration Number: 3388975 SIDE IMAGING Registration Number: 381413 SILVA Registration Number: 2207817 SILVA Registration Number: 2805862 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 1874430 SNORKEL PRO Registration Number: 2974239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2290228 STARTER Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1805928 SWIFTWATER Registration Number: 3204606 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number:	Registration Number:	777307	SCUBAPRO
Registration Number: 3388975 SIDE IMAGING Registration Number: 381413 SILVA Registration Number: 2207817 SILVA Registration Number: 2805862 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 1874430 SNORKEL PRO Registration Number: 2974239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SDNAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2990228 STARTER Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 3204606 TECH40 Registration Number: 3199901 TECHHOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	1884830	SCUPPER PRO
Registration Number: 381413 SILVA Registration Number: 2207817 SILVA Registration Number: 2805862 SMARTGAST Registration Number: 1874430 SNORKEL PRO Registration Number: 2974239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2290228 STARTER Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 3204808 TECH4O Registration Number: 3204808 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1234331 TECHSONIC Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	2890166	SELECTIVE FISH ID+
Registration Number: 2207817 SILVA Registration Number: 2805862 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 1874430 SNORKEL PRO Registration Number: 2974239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2290228 STARTER Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1805928 SWIFTWATER Registration Number: 3204608 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1234331 TECHSONIC Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	3388975	SIDE IMAGING
Registration Number: 2805862 SMARTCAST Registration Number: 1874430 SNORKEL PRO Registration Number: 2974239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2290228 STARTER Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1805928 SWIFTWATER Registration Number: 3204608 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1234331 TECHSONIC Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	381413	SILVA
Registration Number: 1874430 SNORKEL PRO Registration Number: 2974239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2290228 STARTER Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1805928 SWIFTWATER Registration Number: 3204606 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1234331 TECHSONIC Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	2207817	SILVA
Registration Number: 2974239 SOLITAIRE Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2290228 STARTER Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1805928 SWIFTWATER Registration Number: 3204608 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1234331 TECHSONIC Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	2805862	SMARTCAST
Registration Number: 2780918 SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT Registration Number: 2290228 STARTER Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1805928 SWIFTWATER Registration Number: 3204606 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1234331 TECHSONIC Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	1874430	SNORKEL PRO
Registration Number: 2290228 STARTER Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1805928 SWIFTWATER Registration Number: 3204606 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1234331 TECHSONIC Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	2974239	SOLITAIRE
Registration Number: 2935345 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1805928 SWIFTWATER Registration Number: 3204606 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1234331 TECHSONIC Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	2780918	SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT
Registration Number: 2491161 STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1805928 SWIFTWATER Registration Number: 3204606 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1234331 TECHSONIC Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	2290228	STARTER
Registration Number: 1805928 SWIFTWATER Registration Number: 3204608 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1234331 TECHSONIC Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	2935345	STORMSHIELD
Registration Number: 3204606 TECH4O Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1234331 TECHSONIC Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	2491161	STORMSHIELD
Registration Number: 3199901 TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS Registration Number: 1234331 TECHSONIC Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	1805928	SWIFTWATER
Registration Number: 1234331 TECHSONIC Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	3204606	TECH4O
Registration Number: 3357989 TERROVA Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	3199901	TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS
Registration Number: 1636182 THE STORMSHIELD Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	1234331	TECHSONIC
Registration Number: 1701955 TIMBERLINE Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	3357989	TERROVA
Registration Number: 3544878 TRAXXIS Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	1636182	THE STORMSHIELD
Registration Number: 2749088 TREKKER Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	1701955	TIMBERLINE
Registration Number: 3389468 TRIM-N-TROLL Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	3544878	TRAXXIS
Registration Number: 1814691 TWIN TUBE	Registration Number:	2749088	TREKKER
	Registration Number:	3389468	TRIM-N-TROLL
Registration Number: 2433965 VANTAGE	Registration Number:	1814691	TWIN TUBE
·	Registration Number:	2433965	VANTAGE

O:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

Registration Number:	3197219	VECTOR
Registration Number:	2647021	VENUS
Registration Number:	2814223	WEATHERSENSE
Serial Number:	77617392	CAMP TRAILS
Serial Number:	77816243	DOWN IMAGING
Serial Number:	77209359	EXTRASPORT
Serial Number:	77616479	I PILOT
Serial Number:	77616376	I-PILOT
Serial Number:	77750844	SUB-GEAR
Serial Number:	77782240	SWITCHFIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful,

Phone:

800-927-9801 x2348

Email:

jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name:

Corporation Service Company 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4:

Weshington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151288
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature;	/Jean Paterson/
Date:	10/13/2009

Total Attachments: 37

source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page 1.tlf

source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page2.tif

source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page3.tif

source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page4.tif

source=10-13-09 Johnson Ouldoor-TM#page5.tif

source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page6.tif

source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page7.tif

source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page8.tlf

source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page9.tif

source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page10.tif

source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#paga11.tif

source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page 12.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page 13.tif

source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page14.tif

source=10-13-09 Johnson Ouldoor-TM#page15.tif

source=10-13-09 Johnson Ouldoor-TM#page 16.tif

source=10-13-09 Johnson Ouldoor-TM#page17.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page18.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page 19.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page20.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Ouldoor-TM#page21.fif source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page22.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Ouldoor-TM#page23.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Ouldoor-TM#page24.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page25.tlf source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page28.tff source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page27.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Ouldoor-TM#page28.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page29.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Ouldoor-TM#page30.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page31.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#paga32.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page33.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page34.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Ouldoor-TM#page35.tif source=10-13-09 Johnson Ouldoor-TM#page36.tif, source=10-13-09 Johnson Outdoor-TM#page37.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johnson Outdoors. Inc 555 Main Street Racine. WI 53403	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses. or citizenship attached? No Name: PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)09/29/2009 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Internal Address: Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC Street Address: 500 First Avenue City: Pittsburgh State: PA Country: USA Zip: 15219			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A Trademark Application No (s) C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	See U.S. Trademark Chart Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Corporation Service Company Internal Address: 31st Floor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)			
Street Address:1133 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City New York State NY Zip:10036	8. Payment Information:			
Phone Number:2 <u>12-299-5600</u> Fax Number:2 <u>12-299-5656</u> Email Address: ORDER# 151228	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	10/09/2009 Date			
Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made as of this 29th day of September, 2009 by Johnson Outdoors Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("JOI"), Johnson Outdoors Watercraft Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Watercraft"), Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Marine"), Johnson Outdoors Gear LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Gear"), Johnson Outdoors Diving LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Diving"), Under Sea Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Under Sea") and Techsonic Industries, Inc., an Alabama corporation ("Techsonic", and together with JOI, Watercraft, Marine, Gear, Diving and Under Sea, the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor"), in favor of PNC Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Agent") for the Lenders (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantors have entered into that certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement with Agent, as administrative agent and collateral agent for Lenders and as a Lender, and the financial institutions party thereto from time to time as lenders (collectively, the "Lenders") dated as of the date hereof (as same may be amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") providing for the extensions of credit to be made to Grantors by Lenders;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has granted to Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, a security interest in substantially all of the assets of such Grantor including all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired trademarks and patents, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Grantor's trademarks and patents and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all amounts owing by such Grantor under the Loan Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- l. <u>Incorporation of Loan Agreement</u>. The Loan Agreement and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated in their entirety by this reference. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interests</u>. To secure the payment and performance of the Obligations under the Loan Agreement, each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for its benefit and the benefit of Lenders, and hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the Loan Agreement of a continuing security interest in such Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following whether now owned or existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising:

- (i) each registered trademark and trademark application, patent and patent application listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto (such trademarks and trademark applications, the "<u>Trademarks</u>" and such patents and patent applications, the "<u>Patents</u>"), together with any reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions of the Patents and all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (ii) all products and proceeds of the forgoing, including without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Patent, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 3. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Grantors hereby represent and warrant that the Trademarks and Patents listed on Schedule I attached hereto constitute all Trademarks and Patents owned or registered to Grantors as of the date of this Agreement.

[signatures to appear on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.

By: Donald P. Sesterhenn, Assistant
Treasurer

JOHNSON OUTDOORS WATERCRAFT INC.

By: Donald P. Sesterhenn, Treasurer

JOHNSON OUTDOORS MARINE ELECTRONICS LLC

By: Donald P. Sesterhenn, Secretary

JOHNSON OUTDOORS GEAR LLC

By: Donald P. Sesterhenn, Secretary and Treasurer

JOHNSON OUTDOORS DIVING LLC

By: Donald P. Sesterhenn, Secretary

UNDER SEA INDUSTRIES, INC.

Paul Hoesly, Secretary and Treasurer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TECHSONIC INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Donald P. Sesterhenn, Secretary and Treasurer

Agreed and Accepted
As of the Date First Written Above

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

	TECHSONIC INDUSTRIES, INC.
	By:
Agreed and Accepted As of the Date First Written Above	
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent	
By:	

Name: Lee LaBine

Title: Senior Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Johnson Outdoors, Inc. and Subsidiaries Intellectual Property:

Part 1: Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Chart

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
	(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	
3X	3,011,985	11/01/2005	REGISTERED
ALL TERRAIN	1,973,308	05/07/1996	REGISTERED
BOWGUARD 360°	2,890,879	10/05/04	REGISTERED
CAMP TRAILS	(77/617,392)	(11/19/08)	PENDING
CANNON and Design	1,285,369	07/10/1984	REGISTERED
CANNON			
CAPRI	1,926,493	10/10/95	REGISTERED
CARLISLE	2,171,200	07/07/98	REGISTERED
COMPANION	2,313,677	02/01/00	REGISTERED
DISCOVERY	1,571,771	12/19/89	REGISTERED
DOWN IMAGING	(77/816,243)	(08/31/2009)	PENDING
E-DRIVE	2,780,542	11/04/03	REGISTERED
ELITE (Stylized)	1,619,960	10/30/1990	REGISTERED
Elite			

074658-01287/21822569v-1

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
	(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	
ELITE and Design	1,627,191	12/11/1990	REGISTERED
Elite			
EUREKA	2,171,511	07/07/98	REGISTERED
EUREKA!	2,068,073	06/03/97	REGISTERED
EUREKA!	2,863,733	07/13/04	REGISTERED
EUREKA!	1,720,356	09/29/92	REGISTERED
EUREKA!	1,641,312	04/16/1991	REGISTERED
EUREKA:		04/05/05	REGISTERED
nAtrasport	2,937,676	04/03/03	KEGISTERED
e/>trasport			
ESCAPE	3,169,378	11/07/06	REGISTERED
ESCAPE	3,140,044	09/05/06	REGISTERED
EXTRASPORT	(77/209,359)	(06/19/07)	PENDING
FISHEYE	2,289,025	10/26/99	REGISTERED
FISHIN' BUDDY	1,860,304	10/25/1994	REGISTERED
FISHINGGPS	2,857,076	06/22/2004	REGISTERED
FORECASTER	2,294,427	11/23/99	REGISTERED
FORTREX	3,544,770	12/09/08	REGISTERED
			REGISTERED
FREIGHTER	884,970	01/27/1970	
GALILEO	3,374,104	01/22/08	REGISTERED
GENESIS	1,699,134	07/07/92	REGISTERED
GUIDE	2,223,710	02/16/99	REGISTERED

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
	(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	
GUIDE	2,378,607	08/22/00	REGISTERED
HIFLOAT	1,851,342	08/30/94	REGISTERED
HUMMINBIRD	1,678,364	03/10/1992	REGISTERED
HUMMINBIRD (Stylized)	1,200,317	07/06/1982	REGISTERED
HUMMINBIRD and Design	1,201,888	07/20/1982	REGISTERED
MILLINERED.			
HUNTSMAN	2,295,847	11/30/99	REGISTERED
I PILOT and design	(77/616,479)	(11/18/08)	PENDING
عطائدا	TO THE TAXABLE PROPERTY OF TAXABLE PRO		
I-PILOT	(77/616,376)	(11/18/08)	PENDING
JET SNORKEL	883,721	01/06/1970	REGISTERED
JETFIN	903,415	12/01/70	REGISTERED
LCR	1,324,272	03/12/1985	REGISTERED
MATRIX	2,898,041	10/26/2004	REGISTERED
MAXXUM	2,215,277	12/29/98	REGISTERED
MINN KOTA	1,487,402	05/10/88	REGISTERED

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
	(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	
MINN KOTA	1,974,046	05/14/96	REGISTERED
Miscellaneous Design	1,300,391	10/16/1984	REGISTERED
E CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
Miscellaneous Design	2,864,914	07/20/04	REGISTERED
Miscellaneous Design	3,064,318	02/28/06	REGISTERED
	Transmitted Control		
Miscellaneous Design	3,208,607	02/13/07	REGISTERED
		A TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	
NECKY	2,350,055	05/16/00	REGISTERED
NOVA	3,659,501	07/21/09	REGISTERED
OLD TOWN	1,957,775	02/20/96	REGISTERED
Old Town	616,461	11/22/55	REGISTERED
ONE-TOUCH	2,733,409	07/01/2003	REGISTERED
PIRANHA	2,564,716	04/23/2002	REGISTERED
POLARIS	2,340,230	04/11/00	REGISTERED

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
	(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	
POLY LINK 3	2,451,149	05/15/01	REGISTERED
QUADRABEAM	2,878,060	08/24/2004	REGISTERED
RANGER	2,384,701	09/12/00	REGISTERED
RTEQ	3,392,492	03/04/08	REGISTERED
S (Stylized)	855,484	08/27/68	REGISTERED
\$			
S SCUBAPRO and design	3,579,015	02/24/09	REGISTERED

SCRAMBLER	1,844,323	07/12/94	REGISTERED
SCUBAPRO	777,307	09/22/64	REGISTERED
SCUPPER PRO	1,884,830	03/21/95	REGISTERED
SELECTIVE FISH ID+	2,890,166	09/28/2004	REGISTERED
SIDE IMAGING	3,388,975	02/26/2008	REGISTERED
SILVA and Design	381,413	09/24/1940	REGISTERED
SILVA			
SILVA	2,207,817	12/08/98	REGISTERED
SMARTCAST	2,805,862	01/13/2004	REGISTERED
SNORKEL PRO	1,874,430	01/17/95	REGISTERED

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
	(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	
SOLITAIRE	2,974,239	07/19/05	REGISTERED
SONAR ECHO ENHANCEMENT	2,780,918	11/04/2003	REGISTERED
STARTER	2,290,228	11/02/99	REGISTERED
STORMSHIELD	2,935,345	03/22/05	REGISTERED
STORMSHIELD	2,491,161	09/18/01	REGISTERED
SUB-GEAR	(77/750,844)	(06/03/09)	PENDING
SWIFTWATER	1,805,928	11/23/93	REGISTERED
SWITCHFIRE	(77/762,240)	(06/17/09)	PENDING
TECH4O	3,204,606	01/30/07	REGISTERED
TECHNOLOGY FOR OUTDOORS	3,199,901	01/16/07	REGISTERED
TECHSONIC	1,234,331	04/12/1983	REGISTERED
TERROVA	3,357,989	12/18/07	REGISTERED
THE STORMSHIELD	1,636,182	02/26/91	REGISTERED
TIMBERLINE	1,701,955	07/21/92	REGISTERED
TRAXXIS	3,544,878	12/09/08	REGISTERED
TREKKER	2,749,088	08/12/2003	REGISTERED
TRIM-N-TROLL	3,389,468	02/26/08	REGISTERED
TWIN TUBE	1,814,691	01/04/1994	REGISTERED
VANTAGE	2,433,965	03/06/01	REGISTERED
VECTOR	3,197,219	01/09/07	REGISTERED
VENUS	2,647,021	11/05/02	REGISTERED
WEATHERSENSE	2,814,223	02/10/2004	REGISTERED

Foreign Trademark Chart

Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status/Owner
	(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	
Australia	(1,274,176)	(11/26/08)	PENDING
			Current Owner: Techsonic Industries, Inc.
Australia	(1,282,075)	(1/23/09)	PENDING
	5.5		Current Owner:
			Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Australia	(1,282,078)	(01/23/09)	PENDING
		Trust	Current Owner:
			Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Australia	(1,233,606)	(04/07/08)	PENDING
			Current Owner:
			Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Australia	1,233,604	12/08/08	REGISTERED
			Current Owner:
			Johnson Outdoors Vertriebsgeesellschaft mbH
Brazil	(830,224,416)	(04/08/09)	PENDING
			Current Owner:
			Geonav s.r.l.
Canada	(1,429,301)	(02/27/09)	PENDING
			Current Owner:
	STF: man control of the control of t		Old Town Canoe Company
	Australia Australia Australia Brazil	No. (Application No.) Australia (1,274,176) Australia (1,282,075) Australia (1,282,078) Australia (1,233,606) Australia 1,233,604 Brazil (830,224,416)	No. Date (Application No.)

074658 01287/21822569v 1

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status/Owner
		(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	
EURKEA!	Canada	(1,399,151)	(06/11/08)	PENDING
				Current Owner:
				Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
I-PILOT	Canada	(1,425,625)	(01/26/09)	PENDING
				Current Owner:
				Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
I-PILOT and	Canada	(1,425,627)	(01/26/09)	PENDING
Design				Current Owner:
				Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
TRAXXIS	Canada	(1,387,008)	(03/06/08)	PENDING
				Current Owner:
Sample Control of the			THE STATE OF THE S	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
SCUBAPRO	Chile	568,013	05/16/00	REGISTERED
				Current Owner:
				Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
S SCUBAPRO	Chile	536,918	03/19/99	REGISTERED
				Current Owner:
		777777 80000		Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
S SCUBAPRO	Chile	536,917	03/19/99	REGISTERED
and design			The state of the s	Current Owner:
				Johnson Outdoors, Inc
EUREKA!	China	(200814987)	(08/12/08)	PENDING
Opposition (Against CN Application No				Current Owner:
4,579,237)				Johnson Outdoors, Inc.

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status/Owner
		(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	and control
EUREKA!	European Community	006872238	01/22/09	REGISTERED
	,			Current Owner:
				Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
GEONAV	European Community	(008198781)	(04/03/09)	PENDING
		Anna Carlo		<u>Current Owner:</u>
		:		Geonav s.r.l.
OCEAN KAYAK and Design	European Community	006832364	11/03/08	REGISTERED
				Current Owner:
				Old Town Canoe
				Company
S + SCUBAPRO and Design	European Community	(006784946)	(03/27/08)	PENDING
				Current Owner:
				Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
HUMMINBIRD	Japan	(2009-036875)	(05/19/2009)	PENDING
				Current Owner:
				Techsonic Industries, Inc.
SEEMANN	Japan	(2008-025055)	(04/01/08)	PENDING
				Current Owner:
				Johnson Outdoors
				Vertriebsgeesellschaft
SUB-GEAR	Japan	(77/750,844)	(06/03/09)	mbH PENDING
	·	•		Current Owner:
				Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
MINN KOTA Opposition	Korea	(40-2008- 35316)	(07/17/08)	PENDING
(Againt KR Application No		333.0)		Current Owner:
40-2008-85316)				Johnson Outdoors, Inc.

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status/Owner
		(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	
GEONAV	New Zealand	785,084	08/28/08	REGISTERED
				Current Owner:
				Geonav s.r.l.
HUMMINBIRD	New Zealand	(799,558)	(11/26/08)	PENDING
				Current Owner:
				Techsonic Industries, Inc.
S + SCUBAPRO and Design	New Zealand	787,150	02/12/09	REGISTERED
A CANADA		174.6		Current Owner: Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
SEEMANN	New Zealand	788,130	02/12/09	REGISTERED
SISISIAMIN	New Zealand	700,130	02/12/09	Current Owner:
				Johnson Outdoors
				Vertriebsgeesellschaft
7				mbH
GEONAV	Russia	379,389	05/19/09	REGISTERED
			A STATE OF THE STA	Current Owner:
				Geonav s.r.l.
OCEAN KAYAK and Design	South Africa	(2009/07543)	(04/24/09)	PENDING
				Current Owner:
			William and the second	Old Town Canoe Company
GEONAV	Spain	1,904,909	06/05/96	REGISTERED
The state of the s				Current Owner:
				Geonav s.r.l.

Part II: Patents

U.S. Patent Chart

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner/Assignee
}	(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)	
Water Craft	D364,139	11/14/1995	Assignor: Timothy A. Niemier
			Assignee: OLD TOWN CANOE CO.
Water Craft	D364,599	11/28/1995	Assignee: Ocean Kayak, Inc.
			Assignee: OLD TOWN CANOE CO.
Water Craft	D377,473	01/21/1997	Assignor: Timothy A Niemier
		The state of the s	Assignee; OLD TOWN CANOE CO.
Water Craft	D390,527	02/10/1998	Assignor: Ocean Kayak, Inc.
			Assignee: OLD TOWN CANOE CO.
Water Craft	D400,843	11/10/1998	Assignee: OLD TOWN CANOE CO.
Trolling motor foot pad pedal	D455,437	04/09/2002	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC
Personal flotation device back panel	D457,215	05/14/2002	Assignee: EXTRASPORT, INC.
Trolling motor housing	D460,459	07/16/2002	Assignee: JOHNSON WORLDWIDE ASSOCIATES, INC.
			Assignment #1: Name Change Recorded:
		17 THE PARTY OF TH	JOHNSON WORLDWIDE ASSOCIATES, INC
			То
			JOHNSON OUTDOORS

074658 01287/21822569v 1

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner/Assignee
	(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)	
Trolling motor propulsion unit support shaft	D461,480	08/13/2002	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trolling motor foot pad base	D461,824	08/20/2002	Assignee: JOHNSON WORLDWIDE ASSOCIATES, INC Assignment #1: Name Change Recorded JOHNSON WORLDWIDE
			ASSOCIATES, INC To JOHNSON OUTDOORS
Trolling motor mount	D461,825	08/20/2002	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trolling motor mount	D462,078	08/27/2002	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS, INC.
Trim tab	D573,526	07/22/2008	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Fishing rod holder	D573,685	07/22/2008	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Fishing rod holder	D573,686	07/22/2008	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trim tab	D573,938	07/29/2008	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Fishing rod holder	D574,920	08/12/2008	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trolling motor mount	D594,034	06/09/2009	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS, INC

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner/Assignee
	(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)	
Poppet seat for air regulating devices	RE37,202	06/05/2001	Assignee: JOHNSON WORLDWIDE ASSOCIATES, INC Assignment #1: CHANGE OF NAME JOHNSON WORLDWIDE ASSOCIATES, INC.
			JOHNSON OUTDOORS, INC.
Personal flotation device having elastic armhole periphery	5,823,839	10/20/1998	Assignee: EXTRASPORT, INC.
Pivotal afterplane having a motor positioned thereon	5,878,686	03/09/1999	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Sit-on-top kayak with space efficient cockpit area	6,152,063	11/29/2000	Assignee: OLD TOWN CANOE CO.
Sit-on-top kayak with space efficient cockpit area	6,178,912	01/30/2001	Assignee: OLD TOWN CANOE CO.
Fabric laminated flotation foam material for manufacturing life jackets and similar articles and articles manufactured using	6,235,661	05/22/2001	Assignment #1:
such materials			Assignor: EXTRASPORT, INC.
			Assignee: OLD TOWN CANOE COMPANY
Trolling motor propulsion unit support shaft	6,254,441	07/03/2001	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner/Assignee
	(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)	
Inflatable shelter	6,260,306	07/17/2001	Assignee: JOHNSON WORLDWIDE ASSOCIATES, INC
			Assignment #1: Change of Name Recorded
			Assignor: JOHNSON WORLDWIDE ASSOCIATES, INC.
			Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trolling motor battery gauge	6,276,975	08/21/2001	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trolling motor steering control	6,325,684	12/04/2001	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trolling motor system	6,325,685	12/04/2001	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trolling motor foot control with fine speed adjustment	6,369,542	04/09/2002	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Personal flotation device with front portion central pull system	6,379,208	04/30/2002	Assignee: EXTRASPORT, INC.
Trolling motor bow mount impact protection system	6,394,859	05/28/2002	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Apparel having side-adjustable shoulder supports	6,421,833	07/23/2002	Assignee: EXTRASPORT, INC.
shoulder supports			Assignment #1:
			Assignor: EXTRASPORT, INC.
			Assignee: OLD TOWN CANOE COMPANY
Trolling motor bow mount	6,431,923	08/13/2002	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Buoyancy compensator weight system	6,527,480	03/04/2003	Assignce: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner/Assignee
	(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)	
Automobile cargo carrier system	6,561,396	05/13/2003	Assignee: OLD TOWN CANOE COMPANY
			Assignment #1:
			Assignor: OLD TOWN CANOE COMPANY
			Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Anode assembly	6,562,206	05/13/2003	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trolling motor with sonar transducer	6,661,742	12/09/2003	Assignce: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Adjustable seating system	6,990,920	01/31/2006	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trolling motor mount	7,004,804	02/28/2006	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trolling motor assembly	7,056,166	06/06/2006	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Modular bracket system for engine mounted trolling motors and the like	7,086,914	08/08/2006	Assignce: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Tent with internal support	7,140,377	11/28/2006	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Springless regulator valve assembly	7,171,980	02/06/2007	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trolling motor mount	7,195,526	03/27/2007	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Pixel display method and apparatus	7,203,131	04/10/2007	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Canopy tension adjuster	7,219,681	05/22/2007	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner/Assignee
	(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)	
Dive computer with heart rate monitor	7,310,549	12/18/2007	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Tent with internal support	7,380,562	06/03/2008	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trolling motor system with auto retract	7,381,108	06/03/2008	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Diving computer with programmable display	7,383,150	06/03/2008	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trim tab control	7,467,596	12/23/2008	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Boat control system with return to center steering command	7,497,748	03/03/2009	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Modular trolling motor control system	7,538,511	05/26/2009	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
First stage pressure reducing valve having a tubular plug, particularly for regulators of scuba breathing apparatus	(20080236587)	(06/10/2008)	Assignee: Scubapro Europe SRL
Second stage of a regulator for scuba breathing apparatus	(20080314387)	(09/02/2008)	Assignee: Scubapro Europe SRL.
Flasher sonar device with light guide	(20090141588)	(11/07/2008)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Flasher sonar device with LCD annotations	(20090141589)	(11/07/2008)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Flasher sonar device with interleaved zoom	(20090141590)	(11/07/2008)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Bidirectional wireless controls for marine devices	(20090037040)	(08/03/2007)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Trim tabs	(20090165694)	(12/28/2007)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS, INC.
Ladder storing apparatus for use with an emergency vehicle	(20090159368)	(12/21/2007)	Inventor: Michael P. Ziaylek
ase with all emerketich seniore			(No Assignment recorded)

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner/Assignee
	(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)	
Side scan sonar imaging system with associate GPS data	(20090147623)	(01/09/2009)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS, INC
Side scan sonar imaging system with enhancement	(20090147622)	(01/09/2009)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS, INC
Side scan sonar imaging system with boat position on display	(20090122647)	(01/09/2009)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS, INC
Swivel tent fitting	(20090056782)	(08/28/2007)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Boat control system with return to center steering command	(20080176463)	(01/23/2007)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Catapult air beam with permanently affixed laceloops	(20070271854)	(05/18/2007)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Wired camping tent and accessories for use therewith	(20070209694)	(03/12/2007)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Sonar imaging for mounting to watercraft	(20060023570)	(08/02/2005)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Wire tray and tent frame incorporating same	(12/405,346)	(03/17/2009)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS, INC.
Tent rafter end cap and tent incorporating same	(12/405,337)	(03/17/2009)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS, INC.
Tent frame structural member with utility channel and tent made therewith	(12/405,329)	(03/17/2009)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS, INC.
Gable closure system for tents	(61/109,971)	(09/02/2008)	Provisional application expired 9/2/09. No record of assignment recorded as per PTO database
Mounting apparatus for mounting objects to support structures of a tent	(61/110,413)	(10/31/2008)	No record of assignment recorded as per PTO database.
Fishing rod holder	(12/072,198)	(02/25/2008)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS, INC.
Trolling motor mount with mono main arm	(12/074,389)	(03/04/2008)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS, INC.

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner/Assignee
	(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)	
Second Stage of a Regulator for scuba breathing apparatus	(12/202,890)	(09/02/2008)	Assignee: Scubapro Europe S.R.L.
Tent and like frame structure with double tube beam and	5,226,440	07/13/1993	Assignee: Johnson Camping, Inc.
rafter components			Assignment #1:
			Assignor: Johnson Camping, Inc.
			Assignee: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc
			Assignment #2: Change of Name
			Assignor: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
		0010011004	Assignee: Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Hold down channel assembly for tents, canopies or awnings	5,335,685	08/09/1994	Assignee: Johnson Camping, Inc. Assignment #1:
		1	Assignor: Johnson Camping, Inc.
			Assignee: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
ALL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT			Assignment #2: Change of Name
			Assignor: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
			Assignee: Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Apparatus for maintaining a boat in a fixed position	5,386,368	01/31/1995	Assignee: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
			Assignment #1: Change of Name
			Assignor: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
			Assignee: Johnson Outdoors, Inc.

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner/Assignee
	(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)	
Foot actuated trolling motor control	5,465,633	11/14/1995	Assignee: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
			Assignment #1: Change of Name
			Assignor: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
			Assignee: Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Omni-directional breakaway mounting device for trolling motor	5,607,136	03/04/1997	Assignee: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
			Assignment #1: Change of Name
	Transcription (Assignor: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
			Assignee: Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Scuba diving harness for use with a buoyancy control	5,607,258	03/04/1997	Assignee: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
	THE STATE OF THE S		Assignment #1: Change of Name
			Assignor: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
			Assignee: Johnson Outdoors, Inc.

Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner/Assignee
(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)	
5,884,213	03/16/1999	Assignee: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
		Assignment #1: Change of Name
		Assignor: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
		Assignee: Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
6,039,043	03/21/2000	Assignee: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
		Assignment #1: Change of Name
		Assignor: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
	2000A	Assignee: Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
6,213,821	04/10/2001	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
		Assignment: Security Agreement Recorded
D399,478	10/13/1998	Assignee: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
		Assignment #1: Change of Name
		Assignor: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
		Assignee: Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
	(App. No. or Pub. No.) 5,884,213	(App. No. or Pub. No.) 5,884,213 6,039,043 03/21/2000 6,213,821 04/10/2001

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner/Assignee
	(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)	
Device for determining direction and measuring distance	D409,099	05/04/1999	Assignee: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
			Assignment #1: Change of Name
			Assignor: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
			Assignee: Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Trolling motor housing	D418,520	01/04/2000	Assignee: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
			Assignment #1: Change of Name
	The state of the s		Assignor: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
To the state of th		į	Assignee: Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Trolling Motor	D418,521	01/04/2000	Assignee: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
			Assignment #1: Change of Name
			Assignor: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.
		TO 100 TO	Assignee: Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Fin	D484,214	12/23/2003	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
Electronic steering system	5,172,324	12/15/1992	Assignee: Johnson Fishing, Inc
			Assignment:
		,	Assignor: Johnson Fishing, Inc.
		The state of the s	Assignee: Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner/Assignce
	(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)	
Personal flotation device with	6,364,729	04/02/2002	Assignee: Extrasport, Inc.
front portion central pull system			Assignment:
			Assignor: Extrasport, Inc.
			Assignee: Old Town Canoe Company
Side-looking fish finder	5,260,912	11/09/1993	Assignee: Techsonic Industries, Inc.
Housing for sonar depth finder transponder	D479,475	09/00/2003	Assignee: Techsonic Industries, Inc.
Fishfinder device with integrated controller	6,628,569	09/30/2003	Assignee; Techsonic Industries, Inc.
Multi-beam sonar fish detection	5,184,330	02/02/1993	Assignee: Teleflex Incorporated
apparatus providing real-time three-dimensional wire-frame			Assignment #1:
display representation			Assignor: Teleflex Incorporated
			Assignee: Techsonic Industries, Inc.
			Assignment #2: Security Release recorded
			Assignor: Teleflex Incorporated
			Assignee: Techsonic Industries, Inc
Housing	D442,924	05/29/2001	Assignee: Techsonic Industries, Inc.
Buoy for fish finding method and system	6,693,847	02/17/2004	Assignee: Techsonic Industries, Inc.
Fish finding method and system	6,724,688	04/20/2004	Assignee: Techsonic Industries, Inc.
Portable fish finder	6,791,902	09/14/2004	Assignee: Techsonic Industries, Inc.
Single-transmit, dual-receive sonar	6,421,299	07/16/2002	Assignee: Techsonic Industries, Inc.
Depth finder housing	D441,670	05/08/2001	Assignee: Techsonic Industries, Inc.
Portable depth finder	D474,701	05/20/2003	Assignce: Techsonic Industries, Inc.
Depth finder housing	D468,652	01/14/2003	Assignee: Techsonic Industries, Inc.

	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner/Assignee	
THE STATE OF THE S		(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)		
	Baby carrier	(11/831,628)	(07/31/2007)	Assignee: JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.	

Foreign Patent Chart

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner
		(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)	
Modular bracket system for engine mounted trolling motors and the like	Australia	(2006202269)	(05/29/2006)	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Trim tabs	Canada	(2,617,706)	(01/10/2008)	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Trim tab control	Canada	(2,618,309)	(01/17/2008)	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Trim tab	Canada	125,743	05/20/2009	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Trolling motor mount	Canada	125,065	11/25/2008	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Trim tab	Canada	125,744	05/20/2009	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Trolling motor system with auto retract	Canada	(2,618,369)	(01/18/2008)	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Fishing rod holder	Canada	(2,655,124)	(02/23/2009)	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Trolling motor mount with mono main arm	Canada	(2,656,849)	(03/03/2009)	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Bidirectional wireless controls for marine devices	Canada	(2,638,455)	(07/31/2008)	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Membrane valve and second stage pressure reducer for two-stage underwater regulators incorporating said valve	European Community	(09151503.1)	(01/28/2009)	Scubapro Europe SRL
Second stage of a regulator for scuba breathing apparatus	European Community	(07726546.0)	(08/25/2008)	Scubapro Europe SRL
Dive computer with heart monitor	Finland	1,878,654	03/04/2009	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Fish finding method and system	France	1,512,031	02/25/2009	Techsonic Industries, Inc.
Second exhaust valve for a second stage regulator	France	1,732,804	04/30/2008	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Dive computer with heart rate monitor	France	1,878,654	03/04/2009	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.

074658 01287/21822569v 1

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner
		(App. No. or Pub.	(Filing Date)	
Ballasting envelope for diving equipment	France	1,114,770	05/07/2008	Scubapro Europe SRL
First stage pressure reducing valve having a tubular plug	France	1,366,983	02/11/2009	Scubapro Europe SRL
Retainer device for free loose ends of tightening or fastening straps or belts, or the like, particularly in articles for wearing, and buoyancy compensator vest having such a device	France	1,389,434	11/19/2008	Scubapro Europe SRL
First stage pressure regulator for a two-stage underwater breathing apparatus	France	1,868,753	11/26/2008	Scubapro Europe SRL
Second exhaust valve for a second stage regulator	Germany	602005006400.1- 08	04/30/2008	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Dive computer with heart rate monitor	Germany	602007000627.9	03/04/2009	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Ballasting Envelope for diving equipment	Germany	60038779.8-08	05/07/2008	Scubapro Europe SRL
First stage pressure reducing valve having a tubular plug, particularly for regulators of scuba breathing apparatus	Germany	1,366,983	02/11/2009	Scubapro Europe SRL
Retainer device for free loose ends of tightening or fastening straps or belts, or the like, particularly in articles for wearing, and buoyancy compensator vest having such a device	Germany	60324742.3	11/19/2008	Scubapro Europe SRL
First stage pressure regulator for a two-stage underwater breathing apparatus	Germany	602006003876.3	11/26/2008	Scubapro Europe SRL
Second exhaust valve for a second stage	Italy	1,732,804	04/30/2008	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner
		(App. No. or Pub. No.)	(Filing Date)	
regulator				
Dive computer with heart rate monitor	Italy	1,878,654	03/04/2009	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
First stage pressure reducing valve having a tubular plug	Italy	1,366,983	02/11/2009	Scubapro Europe SRL
Retainer device for free loose ends of tightening or fastening straps or belts, or the like, particularly in articles for wearing, and buoyancy compensator vest having such a device	Italy	1,389,434	11/19/2008	Scubapro Europe SRL
First stage pressure regulator for a two-stage underwater breathing apparatus	Italy	1,858,753	11/26/2008	Scubapro Europe SRL
Ballasting envelope for diving equipment	Spain	1,114,770	05/07/2008	Scubapro Europe SRL
First stage pressure regulator for a two-stage underwater breathing apparatus	Spain	1,858,753	11/26/2008	Scubapro Europe SRL
Dive computer with heart rate monitor	Switzerland	1,878,654	03/04/2009	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
First stage pressure regulator for a two-stage underwater breathing apparatus	Switzerland	1,858,753	11/26/2008	Scubapro Europe SRL
Fish finding method and system	United Kingdom	1,512,031	02/25/2009	Techsonic Industries, Inc.
Second exhaust valve for a second stage regulator	United Kingdom	1,732,804	04/30/3008	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
Dive computer with heart rate monitor	United Kingdom	1,878,654	03/04/2009	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.
First stage pressure regulator for a two-stage underwater breathing apparatus	United Kingdom	1,858,753	11/26/2008	Scubapro Europe SRL

COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA:

STATE OF : SS

COUNTY OF :

On this of September, 2009, before me personally appeared Donald P. Sesterhenn, to me known and being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is authorized to sign on behalf of JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC., a Wisconsin corporation, JOHNSON OUTDOORS WATERCRAFT INC., a Delaware corporation, JOHNSON OUTDOORS MARINE ELECTRONICS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, JOHNSON OUTDOORS GEAR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, JOHNSON OUTDOORS DIVING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, UNDER SEA INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation and TECHSONIC INDUSTRIES, INC., an Alabama corporation; that he signed the Agreement thereto pursuant to the authority vested in him/her by law; that the within Agreement is the voluntary act of such companies; and s/he desires the same to be recorded as such.

Notary/Public

My Commission Expires

(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC., a Wisconsin corporation ("JOI"), JOHNSON OUTDOORS WATERCRAFT INC., a Delaware corporation ("Watercraft"), JOHNSON OUTDOORS MARINE ELECTRONICS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Marine"), JOHNSON OUTDOORS GEAR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Gear"), JOHNSON OUTDOORS DIVING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Diving"), UNDER SEA INDUSTRIES, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Under Sea") and TECHSONIC INDUSTRIES, INC., an Alabama corporation ("Techsonic", and together with JOI, Watercraft, Marine, Gear, Diving and Under Sea, the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor"), each hereby authorize PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, its successors and assigns, and any officer or agent thereof (collectively, "Agent"), as agent for the Lenders under (i) that certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement among Agent, the financial institutions which are now or which hereafter become a party thereto as lenders (the "Lenders") and Grantors, dated as of September 29, 2009 (as it may hereafter be amended, modified, restated or replaced from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), following the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default (as defined in the Loan Agreement) as the true and lawful attorney-in-fact of such Grantor, with the power to endorse the name of such Grantor on all applications, assignments, documents, papers and instruments necessary for Agent to enforce and effectuate its rights under that certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement between such Grantor and Agent dated the date hereof (as it may hereafter be supplemented, restated, superseded, amended or replaced, the "Trademark and Patent Security Agreement"), including, without limitation, the power to record their interests in any trademarks and patents (as defined in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement) or additional trademarks and patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other appropriate governmental office including, without limitation, the power to execute on behalf of such Grantor a supplement to the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement, to use the Trademarks and Patents or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Trademarks and Patents to anyone else, or to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Trademarks and Patents to anyone else including, without limitation, the power to execute on behalf of such Grantor a trademark or patent assignment, in each case subject to the terms of the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement. Nothing herein contained shall obligate Agent to use or exercise any rights granted herein.

This Power of Attorney is given and any action taken pursuant hereto is intended to be so given or taken pursuant to and subject to the provisions of the Loan Agreement.

Each Grantor hereby unconditionally ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done following the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default by virtue hereof and in accordance with the terms of the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement and the Other Documents.

This Power of Attorney shall be irrevocable for the life of the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have executed this Power of Attorney as of the date stated above.

JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.

By: Donald P. Sesterhenn, Assistant
Treasurer

JOHNSON OUTDOORS WATERCRAFT INC.

By: Donald P. Sesterhenn, Treasurer

JOHNSON OUTDOORS MARINE ELECTRONICS LLC

By: Donald P. Sesterhenn, Secretary

JOHNSON OUTDOORS GEAR LLC

By: Donald P. Sesterhenn, Secretary and Treasurer

JOHNSON OUTDOORS DIVING LLC

By: Donald P. Sesterhenn, Secretary

UNDER SEA INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Paul Hoesly, Secretary and Treasurer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO POWER OF ATTORNEY TO TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TECHSONIC INDUSTIRES, INC.

By: Double P. Sestalan

Donald P. Sesterhenn, Secretary and

Treasurer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO POWER OF ATTORNEY TO TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA:

STATE OF : SS

COUNTY OF :

RECORDED: 10/16/2009

On this of September, 2009, before me personally appeared Donald P. Sesterhenn, to me known and being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is authorized to sign on behalf of JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC., a Wisconsin corporation, JOHNSON OUTDOORS WATERCRAFT INC., a Delaware corporation, JOHNSON OUTDOORS MARINE ELECTRONICS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, JOHNSON OUTDOORS GEAR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, UNDER SEA INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation and TECHSONIC INDUSTRIES, INC., an Alabama corporation; that s/he signed the Agreement thereto pursuant to the authority vested in him by law; that the within Agreement is the voluntary act of such company; and he desires the same to be recorded as such.

Notary/Pylolic

My Commission Expires

(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO POWER OF ATTORNEY TO TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT)